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Public Schools

Inclement Weather Make Up Recommendation

In order to address the need to make up school cancellations from January 30-31, 2019, the-
Adminstration recommends that the Board of Education elect to utilize the planned make-up dates
on the school calendar. Since the District has already added one make-up date from the school
cancellation on November 26, 2018, the additional cancellations would now change the last day of
student attendance to Wednesday, June 12, 2019. The last day for staff would now be Thursday,

June 13, 2019.

In light of these changes, it is recommended that the first day of summer school for students would
be scheduled for Monday, June 17, 2019, with the planning day for summer school staff scheduled
on Friday, June 14, 2019
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SCHOOL CALENDAR
2018-2019

Monday August 20, 2018 ..o Professional Development — NO SCHOOL
Tuesday August 21, 2018 ..o Professional Development — NO SCHOOL
Wednesday August 22, 2018 ..o Professional Development — NO SCHOOL
Thursday = August 23, 2018 ...ttt s First Day of Class
Monday September 3, 2018 ... Labor Day — NO SCHOOL
Wednesday September 19, 2018 ......ccoovveieimmmniniieccicceecenens Non-Attendance Day — NO SCHOOL
Friday September 28, 2018 ...... AM Attendance (Dismissal 11:25 a.m.) PM School Improvement
Monday October 8, 2018....c.viiieieeiieeeeeericie e Columbus Day — NO SCHOOL
Wednesday November 7, 2018 ..o Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences
Thursday  November 8, 2018......c.ccooiiiiiiiniiiiiienes Parent/Teacher Conferences — NO SCHOOL
Friday November 9, 2018.......coeeviiniiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieee Non-Attendance Day — NO SCHOOL
Wednesday November 21, 2018.......oooriiiiiiiiiiiiiicenennn Non-Attendance Day — NO SCHOOL
Thursday November 22, 2018......coovviieiriinriieieenciiinines Thanksgiving Recess — NO SCHOOL
Friday November 23, 2018.....ccceeieiiiiiiiiiiiciecre e, Non-Attendance Day — NO SCHOOL
Friday December 21, 2018........... Last Day of Class Before Winter Recess (Dismissal 2:30 p.m.)
December 24, 2018 — January 4, 2019...c..ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienteieeeee Winter Recess

Monday JeritieT 7 AV osoommonmmmmmamatooseommiuc o ees0msessuuBUa 0000000003000 Classes Resume
Monday January 21, 2019 .cooviivieiiiiiiiicnns Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday — NO SCHOOL
Monday February 18, 2019 .......cccocvvivimiiiininiesinneneseesnnssesnennes President’s Day — NO SCHOOL
Tuesday February 19, 2019 .....ccccooiiviniiniiiiiinieienn, Professional Development — NO SCHOOL
Meieersyy  Eelaerrsy 25 ZUIG) o amommomsomesssomsomoosaomassi Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences
Friday March 1, 2019 ..o Parent/Teacher Conferences — NO SCHOOL
Monday March 4, 2019 c..oovieeeeieieececeieeecee Casimir Pulaski Day — NO SCHOOL
March 25 —March 29, 2019........oveeevirrrceiiiieniineiiiisinsesseessessesessassssenns Spring Recess

Monday APTIL 1, 2019 ..c.cniiiiiiinininereeeneesesetnsnsstststsssasassssscessasssssssnsnsasssssasasses Classes Resume
Friday /Nl 1S ZANIED sesoocommmmnonnmamousepssomesossossimasoossaoeicns Non-Attendance Day — NO SCHOOL
Friday April 26, 2019 ............... AM Attendance (Dismissal 11:25 a.m.) PM School Improvement
Friday May 24,2019 ................ AM Attendance (Dismissal 11:25 a.m.) PM School Improvement
Monday I Gy T2 (1] St s e Memorial Day — NO SCHOOL
Wednesday June 5, 2019 ..ottt 8™ Grade Graduation
Tuesday  June 11,2019 ...ttt Professional Development
*Monday  June 17,2019 ......ccoiiimemernnrecncenccaeeees Last Day of School Year (Dismissal 2:30 p.m.)

*Unused emergency days (maximum of 5) will be used to advance the closing date of the school year. The
earliest closing date could be June 10, 2019. Please note the first and last days of school are full days.
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